Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0004 Version: 1 Name: Approved Vendor List Fee

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 12/12/2017 In control: Finance Committee

Title: PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Chapter Title 7 - Fees, Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as Follows:

or Ordinarious is hereby afficiaca as i ollows

7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE

OTHER:

Approved Vendor List Fee, per year beginning January 1 or remainder of the year:

\$150.00

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption

Sponsors: TONI PRECKWI

TONI PRECKWINKLE (President)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2018	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve as amended	Pass
2/8/2018	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval as amended	Pass
2/8/2018	1	Finance Committee	accept a substitute	Pass
1/9/2018	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Chapter Title 7 - Fees, Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as Follows:

7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE

OTHER:

Approved Vendor List Fee, per year beginning January 1 or remainder of the year: \$150.00

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption